UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD.,
Patent Owner.

CASE: IPR2022-00601 U.S. PATENT NO. 9,269,208

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER

Mail Stop *Patent Board*Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with K&L Gates LLP, Customer Number 24573, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,620,039; 9,269,208; and 9,665,705.

Lead Counsel: Brian P. Bozzo (Reg. No. 77,190)

Backup Counsel: George C. Summerfield (*pro hac vice* to be filed)

Backup Counsel: Jonah Heemstra (*pro hac vice* to be filed)

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd.

Date: April 20, 2022	By:	LLA	
	·	CPC Patent Technologies PTY Ltd.	
		Name: Kevin John Dart	-
		Title: Director	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served on the following counsel of record for Petitioner by electronic mail to the following addresses:

Jennifer C. Bailey Adam P. Seitz ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 Telephone: (913) 777-5600

Fax: (913) 777-5601

Email: Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com Email: Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com Email: PTAB@eriseip.com

By: /Brian P. Bozzo/

Brian P. Bozzo Reg. No. 77,190

